Earthquakes and Structures, Vol. 6, No. 2 (2014) 181-199
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.12989/eas.2014.6.2.181                                                181
Copyright ©  2014 Techno-Press, Ltd.
Strengthening of hollow brick infill walls with perforated steel
plates
Sabahattin Aykac1a, Ilker Kalkan
*2 and Mahmut Seydanlioglu3b

perforated steel plates with varying thickness and bolt spacing on the diagonal compressive
strength, ductility, energy absorption capacity, and initial stiffness of hollow brick infill walls. A
total of 13 specimens were tested. The specimens had a height of 1000 mm, a width of 1000 mm,
and a thickness of 125 mm (85 mm brick+40 mm plaster). Each specimen was strengthened on
both faces with steel plates of four different thickness values (0.5, 1.0, 1.5, and 2.0 mm), having
the perforation pattern illustrated in Fig. 1. The strengthened specimens were composed of four
different groups with regard to the plate thickness and the three specimens in each group differed
in the spacing of the bolts connecting the plates to the wall (Table 1). The M6 bolts, used in the
Fig. 1 Perforation pattern of the plates
Table 1 Specimen details
Specimen Plate Thickness (mm) Bolt Spacing (mm)
R - -
S0.5-100 0.5 100
S0.5-150 0.5 150
S0.5-200 0.5 200
S1.0-100 1.0 100
S1.0-150 1.0 150
S1.0-200 1.0 200
S1.5-100 1.5 100
S1.5-150 1.5 150
S1.5-200 1.5 200
S2.0-100 2.0 100
S2.0-150 2.0 150
S2.0-200 2.0 200
185